FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

02-28-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 8503.8050 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852

To the	Honorable Contagissioner of Rate record the attached original Socuments of 1,01.99605	1 = 11 = 1	ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): James Boulton and Dynamic Reaction Polymers	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	2:22:02	Name:	Equine Technologies, Inc.
Additio	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal	l Address:
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street A	Address: 16 King View Road
\boxtimes	Assignment	City:	Marlborough
	Security Change of Name Agreement	State:	MA Zip Code: 01776
	Other:	Additio	nal name(s) & Address(es) attached?
Execut	ion Date: February 7, 2002	_	☐ Yes
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is be the application:	eing filed 1	together with a new application, the execution date
A.	Patent Application Number(s):	В.	Patent Number(s):
			4,998,586; 5,002,132; 5,042,585; and D367,739
	Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes	⊠ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4
Name:		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$160.00
			Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to depo account)
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Interna	al Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.		
Street	Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.		
City:	Washington, D.C.	1	
State:	Zip: 20005-3315	8.	Deposit Account No.: 06-0916
9.	Statement and signature.	4	
To the docum	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true tent.	and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the orig February 22, 2002
	M. Lawrence Oliverio Sign	ature	Date
	Reg. No. 30,915 Total number of pages including cover sheet, a	attachmer	nts and documents: 2
(5005 p i	, , ,		
581	160.00 0		

PATENT

REEL: 012607 FRAME: 0009

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, James Boulton and Dynamic Reaction Polymers, 16 Kings View Road, Marlborough, MA 01752 (hereinafter collectively, "Boulton") do/does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Equine Technologies, Inc., 416 Boston Post Road, Sudbury, MA 01776, Boulton's entire right, title and interest in under and to the following U.S. Patents together with any and all of Boulton's past, present and future rights to sue upon and recover for all past, present and future damages for infringement of any or all of the following:

- (1) U.S. Patent No. 4,998,586
- (2) U.S. Patent No. 5,002,132
- (3) U.S. Patent No. 5,042,585
- (4) U.S. Patent No. D367,739

JAMES BOULTON and DYNAMIC REACTION POLYMERS

Dated: 02/07/62

RECORDED: 02/22/2002

BY: James Boulton

PATENT REEL: 012607 FRAME: 0010